CH \$40.00 031728 6185513

FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 37557/G44

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas Plettner Karl Haberger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung, der angewandten Forschung e.V. Street Address: Hansastraße 27 c D-80686 München Germany 	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
3.	Name of conveyance: Assignment Merger Coher: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE NAME OF ASSIGNEE LISTED AS "Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft" PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 009572, AND FRAME 0078. ASSIGNORS HEREBY CONFIRM THE NAME OF ASSIGNEE SHOULD READ " Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung, der angewandten Forschung e.V." Execution Date: APRIL 11, 2008 and APRIL 15, 2008		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,185,513	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? NO		
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
10	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Robert A. Green	 7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 	
9.	Signature:		
	Date: April 18, 2008 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted by facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2008.	By Alex A. Green 626/795-9900	
	R.L. Milton	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 10 attachments, and document: 10	

RLM PAS789977.1-*-04/18/08 4:57 PM

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0609

700368486

	STIE, PARKER & HALE 🛛 🖉 008/011
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
- Plev. 6-93; OME No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of a status and traversities	897
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andreas Plettner and Karl Haberger	Name: Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft
	Street Address: zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes [x] No	Leonrodstr. 54
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: 80636 Munchen Country: Germany
[x] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: October 5, 1998	MANANIN INTIDA'S C DAG DOD/AN ALLANIAN II 100 [1] 10
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/055,022; filed April 3, 1998	
Additional numbers a	nttachad? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor	[x] Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>90017</u>	8, Deposit account number:
	04-0100
	(Attech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Autom enhance only of the helie of helient where appendix
	SE THIS SPACE
(13/1998 JWATKINS 00000165 09055022	
FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
, /	det A 1th
Robert A. Green	November 3. 1998
Name of reson signing signature	, - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
·	PATENT

REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0610

.

04/18/2008 20:49 FAX 626 577 8800

P 2805/1998

ţ



PATENTS Dkt. No. 3910-0E018US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Plettner and Karl Haberger, residing at Lennestrasse 5, 82340 Feldafing, Germany and Adolf-Butenandt-Strasse 2, 82152 Planegg, Germany, respectively, have invented a new and useful DATA RECORDER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent thereon was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 1998, as Serial No. 09/055,022; and

WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., Leonrodstr. 54, 80636 Munchen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the said Andreas Plettner and Karl Haberger, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and we further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to me, as said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft may deem necessary to make this

 $\overline{\gamma}$

PATENTS Dkt. No. 3910-0E018US0

Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft, its successors and

assigns.

UHmvi

Andreas Plettner

Karl Haberger

05.10.1998

Date

05.10.1998 ____ Date

2

URNr.

P 2805/1998

Hiermit beglaubige ich die Echtheit der vorstehenden, vor mir eigenhändig vollzogenen Unterschriften von

1. Herrn Dr. Andreas Plettner, wohnhaft in Lennestraße 5, 82340 Feldafing, ausgewiesen durch Personalausweis;

2. Herrn Karl H a b e r g e r , wohnhaft in Adolf-Butenandt-Straße 2, 82152 Planegg, ausgewiesen durch Personalausweis.

München, den 05. Oktober 1998

1.1 . Josef Pölsterl Notar

04/18/2008 20:49 FAX 626 577 8800

CORRECTIVE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Corrective Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is to correct both a clerical error in the assignee name and to confirm the intent of the assignment document executed by Andreas Plettner, residing in Lennestrasse 5, 82340 Feldafing, Germany and Karl Haberger, residing in Adolf-Butenandt-Strasse 2, 82152 Planegg, Germany (together, the "Assignors") on October 5, 1998, and recorded at the United States Trademark and Patent Office on November 9, 1998, at Reel/Frame 009572/0078. This Assignment is effective on October 5, 1998, and is for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung, der angewandten Forschung e.V., a German registered society, with an office at Hansastraße 27 c, D-80686, München, Germany ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- U.S. Patent 6,185,513 ("the Patent");
- Patent Application Serial No. 09/055,022 filed on April 3, 1998, which issued as the Patent (the "Application");
- 3. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patent or the Application (collectively, "the Inventions");
- 4. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patent or the Application ("Potential Patents");
- 5. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patent or Potential Patents;
- 6. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Application, the Patent, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 7. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application;
- 8. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 9. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Assignors will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

By:

Andreas Plettner

<u>ATTESTATION</u>

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Andreas Plettner to the above Corrective Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.

2. Andreas Plettner is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on $\underline{-72,04}$, $20\underline{05}$ to execute the above Corrective Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights.

3. Andreas Plettner subscribed to the above Corrective Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on (date) Print Name: ie d

By:

<u>ATTESTATION</u>

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Karl Haberger to the above Corrective Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.

- 2. Karl Haberger is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on April 15, 2011 to execute the above Corrective Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights.
- 3. Karl Haberger subscribed to the above Corrective Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on <u>April 15 200</u> (Bate) <u>D. Ballan cana</u> Print Name: <u>Dieter</u> Bollmann